
LILLINGTON LOCAL HISTORY SOCIETY PROGRAMME 
 

Friday 5 January 2018 
 

HENRY MAUDSLAY DFC  Gary Timlin records the history of the Lillington born Dam Buster. 

 

Friday 2 February 2018  
 

BRITISH RESTAURANTS   Barry Franklin traces the history of the two British Restaurants set 

up in Leamington during WW2. 

 

Friday 2 March 2018 
 

A WALK DOWN LILLINGTON LANE   An illustrated talk by Nigel Briggs 

 

Friday 6 April 2017 
 

ANOTHER LOOK AT OLD LEAMINGTON   More images from Peter Coull’s collection 

 

Friday 4 May 2018 
 

INTERPRETING LOCAL PICTURE POST CARDS   An illustrated talk by David Fry.   

 

Friday 1 June 2018 
 

HENRY FEDESKI   Peter Coulls introduces photographs of local buildings designed by 

Leamington architect Henry Fedeski    

 

Friday 6 July 2018 
 

I REMEMBER WHEN...    An opportunity for members to share memories and talk about 

objects that are special to them.  Also: Metal detecting in Lillington 

 

Friday 7 September 2018       
 

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, followed by LEICESTER STREET SCHOOL 

Gary Timlin looks back at the school’s history and final demolition 

 

Friday 5 October 2018 
 

SYDNEY McGREGOR AND THE McGREGOR'S OF LILLINGTON 

Andrew McGregor gives an illustrated talk about his great uncle and the family who had a key 

role in the growth of Lillington.  

 

Friday 2 November 2018  
 

WAR MEMORIALS IN WARWICKSHIRE    An illustrated talk by Sue Tall 

 

 

Lillington Local History Society meets on the first Friday of 

each month at the Free Church, Cubbington Road, Lillington, 

Leamington Spa, CV32 7AL at 4.00 for 4.30 pm. 


